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August 31, 2022

LIST OF HOLIDAYS TO BE OBSERVED DURING 2023

S. no. Date Day Holiday

1. 26.01.2023 |Thursday Republic Day
2.  |08.03.2023 |Wednesday |Holi _
3. 130.03.2023 |Thursday Ram Navami
4. 04.04.2023 |Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti
5. 17.04.2023 |Monday Syrian Independence Day
6. 22.04.2023 |Saturday Id-ul-Fitr
7. 101.05.2023 |Monday Syrian Labour Day
8.  129.06.2023 |Thursday Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) |
g, 29.07.2023 |Saturday Muharram
10. |15.08.2023 |Tuesday Independence Day
11. 07.09.2023 7E{Jrsday J anmash;cami ?
12.  28.09.2023 |Thursday ;Milad—un—Nabi (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)
13. |02.10.2023 |Monday Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday
14. |24. 16.2023 Tuesday Dussehra |
15. 12.11.2023 |Sunday Diwali
16. |27.11.2023 Monday Guru Nana};’_s“E."irthdé»l;M - R
17 25.12.2b23 Monday ~- 'Christmas Day o

2. In addition to the above 17 holidays, two restricted holidays can be availed of

during the calendar year 2023 by India-based members of the Mission. List of
Restricted Holidays is attached.
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Copy to:-
I All officers/members of staff, Embassy of India, Damascus.
2. WANA Division/GA/PA-1/PA 11/PB/PC/PD/CR(SB)/CR(JNB),MEA
3 All Missions/Posts abroad.



